“Shipper” shall mean any party who gives notice to transport Product under the provisions outlined in this tariff. 

“TSA” shall mean, unless otherwise specified, a transportation services agreement executed by a Shipper with the Carrier 
with respect to transportation services on Carrier’s pipeline pursuant to an open season. 

“Week” shall mean the one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours between 7:00 a.m. Monday and 7:00 a.m. the following Monday. 

MAPL  K.C.C No. 19.23.0 – Page 3 of 8 

ITEM 10 SCHEDULING OF RECEIPT 

Shippers desiring to originate Product shall furnish a nomination via Estream no later than the 15th calendar Day of the